BULLETIN



INLINE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

CARTAGENA DE INDIAS - COLOMBIA

CATEGORIES JUNIOR & SENIOR MEN & WOMEN

FROM AUGUST 31 TO SEPTEMBER 12



BULLETIN N°03

DATE 17/03/2020



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION

www.worldskate.org

EVENT DATE

Dear friends,

The health and safety of our athletes, staff and guests is and remains World Skate's top priority.

We have been closely monitoring the ever-evolving COVID-19 pandemic to determine the best path forward for the upcoming World Championships.

After careful consideration, the decision between the organizers and World Skate is to postpone the event in light of heightened uncertainty and increasingly prohibitive travel restrictions.

Considering the international calendar, the new dates should be:

Junior Men and Senior Women: August 31st - September 5th: Junior Women and Senior Men: September 7th - September 12th

Following the provisional schedule:

Arrival: August 29th

Official Training and Technical Meeting	August 30 th
Round Robin, Senior Women and Junior Men	From August 31 st to September 2 nd
Quarterfinals, Senior Women and Junior Men	September 3 rd
Semi-finals, Senior Women and Junior Men	September 4 th
Finals, Senior Women and Junior Men	September 5 th
Official Training and Technical Meeting	September 6 th

Round Robin, Junior Women and Senior Men Quarterfinals, Junior Women and Senior Men Semi-finals, Junior Women and Senior Men

Finals, Junior Women and Senior Men

Departure: September 13th

From September 7th to 9th September 10th September 11th September 12th



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN

As the worldwide situation evolves quickly, please take note that we will continue monitoring the spread of the COVID-19 and date changes could occur due to new Colombian policies or updated travel restrictions.

Your welfare will remain our top priority. We will of course keep everyone updated as the situation develops.

Our thoughts remain with all those directly and indirectly affected during this difficult time.

Best Regards,

Andrea Fonzari Inline Hockey Technical Commission Chairman

dulte

Roberto Marotta Secretary General



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN